FILED
VIRLYNN TINNELL
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
05/13/2019 10:27AM
BY: DRAMOS
DEPUTY

LAW OFFICES

DANIEL J. OEHLER

2001 Highway 95, Suite 15

Bullhead City, Arizona 86442

(928) 758-3988

(928) 763-3227 (fax)

djolaw@frontiernet.net

Daniel J. Oehler, Arizona State Bar No.: 002739
Attorney for Defendants

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE

NANCY KNIGHT, NO.: CV-2018-04003
Plaintiff, DEFENDANTS’ RESPONSE TO
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR
VS, RECONSIDERATION OF
DISMISSAL OF COUNT 1

GLEN LUDWIG and PEARL LUDWIG, Trustees
of THE LUDWIG FAMILY TRUST; FAIRWAY
CONSTRUCTORS, INC.; MEHDI AZARMI,
JAMES B. ROBERTS and DONNA M.
ROBERTS, husband and wife; JOHN DOES 1-10;
JANE DOES 1-10; ABC CORPORATIONS 1-10;
and XYZ PARTNERSHIPS 1-10.

Defendants.

R e el Sl N L L WL WL s s N, N

COME NOW, the Defendants, by and through their attorney, the undersigned, and
respectfully request that this Court, pursuant to the provisions of Rule 7.1(¢e), Arizona Rules
of Civil Procedure, enter an order/directive regarding Plaintiff’s Motion to Reconsider this
Court’s June 11, 2018, Order dismissing Count 1 of Plaintiff’s original Complaint with
prejudice.

Defendants, in accordance with Rule 7.1(e), A.R.C.P., and in further regard to Rule
60(c)(1), A.R.C.P., await the Court’s order/directive.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this L day of May, 2019.

LAW OFFICES OF DANIEL J. OEHLER

Danie J-. Oe 4
Jl/ Attorney for Defendants




R g O

\O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

COPY of the foregoing emailed
this [0th day of May, 2019, to:

Honorable Eric E. Gordon
Division 6

Mohave County Superior Court
2001 College Drive

Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403
(928) 453-0739

Judicial Assistant: Heidi
division6(@mohavecourts.com

Plaintiff Pro Per

Nancy Knight

1803 E. Lipan Circle

Fort Mohave, Arizona 86426
(928) 768-1537
nancyknight@frontier.com

By: &%&m%ﬂﬂﬂ&

Patricia L. Emond, Legal Assistant




