FILED
VIRLYNN TINNELL
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
05/13/2019 10:27AM
BY: DRAMOS
DEPLITY

		DEPUTY
1	LAW OFFICES DANIEL J. OEHLER	
2	2001 Highway 95, Suite 15	
3	Bullhead City, Arizona 86442 (928) 758-3988	
4	(928) 763-3227 (fax) djolaw@frontiernet.net	
5	Daniel J. Oehler, Arizona State Bar No.: 002739 Attorney for Defendants	
6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF	THE STATE OF ARIZONA
7	IN AND FOR THE COU	NTY OF MOHAVE
8	NANCY KNIGHT,) NO.: CV-2018-04003
9	Plaintiff,	DEFENDANTS' RESPONSE TO
10	vs.) PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR) RECONSIDERATION OF) DISMISSAL OF COUNT 1
11	GLEN LUDWIG and PEARL LUDWIG, Trustees) DISMISSAL OF COUNT I
12	of THE LUDWIG FAMILY TRUST; FAIRWAY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.; MEHDI AZARMI;)
13	JAMES B. ROBERTS and DONNA M. ROBERTS, husband and wife; JOHN DOES 1-10;)
14	JANE DOES 1-10; ABC CORPORATIONS 1-10; and XYZ PARTNERSHIPS 1-10.	
15	Defendants.))
16)
17	COME NOW, the Defendants, by and the	arough their attorney, the undersigned, and
18	respectfully request that this Court, pursuant to t	he provisions of Rule 7.1(e), Arizona Rules
19	of Civil Procedure, enter an order/directive rega	ording Plaintiff's Motion to Reconsider this
20	Court's June 11, 2018, Order dismissing Cour	nt 1 of Plaintiff's original Complaint with
21	prejudice.	
22	Defendants, in accordance with Rule 7.1	(e), A.R.C.P., and in further regard to Rule
23	60(c)(1), A.R.C.P., await the Court's order/dire	ctive.
24	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this	day of May, 2019.
25		LAW OFFICES OF DANIEL J. OEHLER
26		9 0,00 00
27		Daniel J. Oehler,
28	///	Attorney for Defendants

1	COPY of the foregoing emailed this 10th day of May, 2019, to:		
2			
3	Honorable Eric E. Gordon Division 6		
4	Mohave County Superior Court 2001 College Drive		
5	Mohave County Superior Court 2001 College Drive Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403 (928) 453-0739		
6	Judicial Assistant: Heidi division6@mohavecourts.com		
7	Plaintiff Pro Per		
8	Nancy Knight 1803 E. Lipan Circle Fort Mohave, Arizona 86426		
9	(926) 100-1331		
10	nancyknight@frontier.com		
11	By: Hatricia Mond		
12	Patricia L. Emond, Legal Assistant		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
- '			

28